transactions.  The statement will be effective for periods beginning after June 15, 2013.  Management
has not yet determined the effect of this statement on the financial statements.

Statement No. 71, “Pension Transition for Contributions made Subsequent to the Measurement Date.”
The objective of this Statement is to address an issue regarding application of the transition provisions
of Statement No. 68.  The statement will be applied simultaneously with Statement No. 68.
Management has not yet determined the effect of this statement on the financial statements.

Exhibit 20
   (Continued)

80

Note 1 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

F. Restatement of Net Position/Fund Balances

Net position for some discrete component units were restated at December 31, 2012.  The net position for
the District Attorney Thirty-Second Judicial Court, Houma Area Convention and Visitors Bureau, Bayou
Cane Fire Department, and Terrebonne Port Commission were restated to reflect prior-period
adjustments.  The net position of Consolidated Waterworks District No. 1 were restated for the
implementation of GASB Statement No. 63 and 65.

December 31, 2012 as December 31, 2012
previously reported Adjustment Restated

Component Units:

   Consolidated Waterworks District No. 1 74,932,490$   (116,175)$   74,816,315$
   Houma Area Convention and Visitors Bureau 3,222,150   (8,097)   3,214,053
   Bayou Cane Fire Department 4,455,479 (38,808) 4,416,671
   Terrebonne Port Commission 71,159,199 231,211 71,390,410
   District Attorney 4,956,421 11,611 4,968,032
   All other component units 613,110,694 613,110,694
   Totals 771,836,433$   79,742$   771,916,175$

Note 2 - STEWARDSHIP, COMPLIANCE AND ACCOUNTABILITY

A. Budgetary Information

Annual budgets are adopted on a basis consistent with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America for all government funds except the Capital Projects Fund and Debt Service
Fund.  The Capital Projects Fund presents project as opposed to annual budget amounts and are therefore
not reported in the accompanying financial report.  The Council, who approves each project budget,
maintains effective control of costs.  The Debt Service Fund does not employ formal budgetary
accounting because effective control is alternatively achieved through the indenture provisions of the